I ncl udes ganes of Saturday, March 12, 2016

Maj or League Basebal |

Ameri can League
Eastern Division

Toronto Bl ue Jays
Bost on Red Sox
Tanpa Bay Rays
New Yor k Yankees
Baltinore Oioles

Central Division

Chi cago Wiite Sox
Detroit Tigers

M nnesota Twi ns

Cl evel and | ndi ans
Kansas City Royal s

West ern Division

Texas Rangers

Houst on Astros

Seattle Mariners

Cakl and Athletics

Los Angel es Angel s of Anaheim

Nat i onal League
Eastern Division

Phi | adel phia Phillies
Washi ngt on Nati onal s
M am Marlins

New York Mets

Atl anta Braves

Central Division

St. Louis Cardinals
M | waukee Brewers
Ci nci nnati Reds
Pittsburgh Pirates
Chi cago Cubs

Western Division

Los Angel es Dodgers
Ari zona D anmondbacks
Col orado Rocki es
San Francisco G ants
San D ego Padres
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. 300
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. 600
. 583
. 455

385
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. 800
. 127
. 583
. 500
. 455
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. 750
. 127
. 500
. 444
. 250
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. 636
. 500
. 417
. 273
. 250
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. 750
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273
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I ncl udes ganes of Saturday, March 12, 2016

CACTUS LEAGUE STANDI NGS

W L
1. Texas Rangers 8- 2 .800
2. Los Angel es Dodgers 7- 2 .778
3. Arizona D anondbacks 9- 3 .750
4. Chicago Wite Sox 6- 4 .600
5. Seattle Mariners 7- 5 .583
6. Col orado Rocki es 6- 5 .5b45
7. M| waukee Brewers 5- 5 .500
7. OCakland Athletics 5- 5 .500
9. Los Angel es Angel s of Anaheim 5- 6 .455
10. Cincinnati Reds 5- 7 .417
11. d evel and | ndi ans 4- 6 .400
12. Kansas City Royals 5- 8 .385
12. San Francisco G ants 5- 8 .385
14. San Di ego Padres 3- 8 .273
15. Chi cago Cubs 3- 9 .250
GRAPEFRUI T LEAGUE STANDI NGS
W L PCT
1. Toronto Blue Jays 9- 2 .818
2. Philadel phia Phillies 9- 3 .750
3. Houston Astros 8- 3 .727
3. Washi ngton National s 8- 3 .727
5. St. Louis Cardinals 7- 4 .636
6. Detroit Tigers 7- 5 .583
7. Mam Marlins 5- 5 .500
8. Boston Red Sox 5- 6 .455
8. M nnesota Tw ns 5- 6 .455
8. Tanpa Bay Rays 5- 6 .455
11. New York Mets 4- 5 444
12. New Yor k Yankees 3- 7 .300
13. Pittsburgh Pirates 3- 8 .273
14. Atl anta Braves 3- 9 .250
15. Baltinmobre Oriol es 1- 10 .091
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March 12,

I ncl udes ganmes of Saturday,

Cakl and Athletics

Pinch Hit

SO SB CS GbP E AB H HRRBI

BB | BB

SH SF HBP

TB 2B 3B HR RB

SLG OBP G AB R H
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13 68

5
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183 22
179 22

109
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.350 11 388 66
.369 11 382 74

472
. 469

. 281
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TEAM
OPPONENTS

BA

R ER HR SH SF HBP BB IBB SO W BK
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G G CG GF SHO sV
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Al cantara
H Al varez
R Al varez
Axford
Cochran-G 1|
Coul onbe
Covey

R Dool it
S. Doolit
Doubr ont
Dul |

T. Healy
Hendri ks

F. Rodriguez
Rzepczynsk
Sant os
Wendel ken

Hill
Thonpson

Wal ter

Bassi tt
Brasi er
Castro
Frankof f
G avenman
G ay
Hahn
Hal |
Madson
Manaea
Mengden
Neal
Overton
Par ker
Schust er
Smth
Sur kanp

. 277
. 281

2
0

96.0 106 454 382 74 67 13
97.0 109 434 388 66 57 14

3
1

11
11

0
0

11 11

5 6.28 11 11
5 5.29
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Pinch Hit

SO SB CS GbP E AB H HRRBI

BB | BB

SH SF HBP

TB 2B 3B HR RB

2016
SLG OBP G AB R H

March 12,
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I ncl udes ganmes of Saturday
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. 430
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ERA

L

[elelololololololololololololololelololololololololololololololololololololololo o]
OO0O0O0O0O0OANOOHOOOO0OO0OO0OO0OOTOO0OO0OOHOOOOOOOHOOOOOOO
HAOTHOOTITIWOMTMOANNONNATATOMNMNMAHONMNNOHOMOHOWOOON
[elelolololololololojojojojololololololololololololololololojolojolololololololo o]
MOOONONMEHOAN—TONTAO"ANOT100O0—"1MOOMOOO—"d10O0OMOOOO
OO0O0OHOOOO0OO0OOHOOH1O0O0OO0OO0OOTOO0O0O0O0O0O0O0HOOHOOOOOOOOO
OO0OO0O0O00O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0OT1OO0OOOOOOOOO0OO0OO0O0OOOOOOOO
OO0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O000O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0THOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
OO0OO0O0O0O00O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0OTAATIO0O0OTO0OO0O0OOO0OO0OO0OONOOO—HO0O0OH
NOOOOOOMANOOOOONOHNNNMNMOMATMOOHONONM—IO—{1OOO M
NOOOHOAMNOOTHOONOANNMMOOATMOO—TONONM—TONOOOM
OTHONMNMOULMMNMNOONMNEANOODAAddMONODTMANNO—TITOVOLNO O 0

e N~ N — - — - - — —

ONMMITONOOIMNOO—HO
e e e e i~ o~

15

OO WOO—HD®
- i
NOOHOOMMTOAMANOAMNTIOMNMWOWOMNNMTOONOTHINNTMO MO O AL

FAHOANOONOOOOO10000000000O0HOOHOOOONOOOOO—HO

NONOOOTANOMNMOTONOLMANMMNMONMNMANMNAEATMNOMNMMMANOTO OO

[elelolololololololojololofolololololololololololololoioElojolojolololololololo o]
[ejelelejojojololojojojojojojolojojojojolololojojololololololololololololololola)e]
OO0O0O0OHOOHOOOONOOOOOOOOOOHOOOMMOOOHOOOOOOOO
[ejelelelojojololojolojojojojojojojojojolololojololololololololololololololololale]
OO0 O0O0OH1ONOOOO0OO0OONTHOHOAOTOOOOOOOO0O0O0O0OO0OOOOO0OH

MAAAdNONMNMNOMMNMITHNNNNNNAOAMNANTAITITOMNNMANNONOO AN

00000  OMO 00000000000 0000000 00000 (10 1 OO
NOSOS 10O 1 00000 OHOOOO | MOMAOON  O0OND /N 1 OF
m0000.0m3_00.Q&QL&&&&.334&002.606m4.2._05
NOOCOOOOHOOOO00000O0OHH1OO000HOO0O-HOOHOOOO0OOO

OO0O0O0O00O0O0O000000O0THOO0OOOO0OO0OO0O0OO0O0OO0O0O0O0OHOOOOO—HOOOO

r
< o
(8] 12
© [%] — [} > k]
n o X [} = © — o
O ® © [ — [%2] o cc — ONTLC jo 4
TS N = 0O kel m ——C 00 >0 c QU-_.CO0OCSW®n mrn
VDOV OLOLWVWOLOXC —_ Snm DNV V.- CWVWCO —m= 000 C QO OO
>_ - C.__Ow._3 opo dsniktthimrtat.hfedsioenr
Yot sBo0Losw 0 _Ecc X oBno mMmﬂmcevnscrer
i b = =
22288806300 r800fEESSS88880ffefrrerlRnSESE



WIlians
Wood

TEAM
OPPONENTS
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SPRI NG TRAI NI NG / AMERI CAN LEAGUE TEAM STATI STICS /

CLUB

Texas
Seattle

Los Angel es
Chi cago
Tanpa Bay
GCakl and
Bost on

Det roi t
Toronto

M nnesot a
Houst on

New Yor k
Kansas City
C evel and
Bal ti nore

CLUB

Tanmpa Bay
Houst on
Bost on

M nnesot a
Texas
Toronto
Seattle

New Yor k
Kansas City
Detroit

C evel and
Los Angel es
Chi cago
GCakl and

Bal ti nore

CLUB

Bal tinore
Bost on

Chi cago

C evel and
Detroit
Houst on
Kansas City
Los Angel es
M nnesot a
New Yor k
GCakl and
Seattle
Tanpa Bay
Texas
Toronto

BA

. 334
. 295
. 295
. 292
. 288
. 281
. 273
. 271
. 264
. 260
. 257
. 244
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. 235
. 220
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SLG

. 481
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. 540
. 422
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. 418
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OBP
. 394
. 362
. 356
. 336
. 338
. 350
. 325
. 362
. 341
. 330
. 329
. 305
. 306
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. 279
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vsSLHP
0-

G AB R
11 401 80
12 420 71
12 410 66
11 383 63
11 403 47
11 388 66
11 385 53
13 436 78
12 405 68
12 423 57
11 377 57
12 406 45
13 428 49

CG SHO SV
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CLUB BATTI NG AND FI ELDI NG
SH SF HBP

H
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B
193
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183
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0-
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2-
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1- RUN
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I ncl udes ganes of Saturday, March 12, 2016

SO SB Cs
78 12 6
71 18 5
66 12 3
82 5 8
91 3 1
78 3 3
71 5 2
99 9 3
92 6 4
85 6 1
93 6 6
82 8 3
94 4 4
97 9 3
95 5 0
HOMVE ATT
29926
23700
59663
40932
29191
28969
45357
54401
43067
47179
20818
40053
23154
23896
43052

GDP  LOB SHO
9 86 O
14 84 O
14 79 1
7 70 O
4 97 0
8 77 0
14 69 O
11 91 O
13 7% 0
9 96 O
3 78 0
12 77 3
12 79 2
14 74 0
16 82 1
ROAD ATT
42414
30076
40356
49545
37574
39854
36803
47797
58602
46705
48885
56188
42600
33279
45469

DP T
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SPRI NG TRAI NI NG / NATI ONAL LEAGUE TEAM STATI STICS /

CLUB

Ari zona

Los Angel es
Atl anta

Phi | adel phi a
St. Louis

G nci nnat i
New Yor k

M | waukee
San Franci sco
M am

Washi ngt on

Pi t t sbur gh
Col or ado

San Di ego
Chi cago

CLUB

Washi ngt on
Phi | adel phi a
St. Louis

Chi cago

Ari zona

M ami

Los Angel es
Col or ado

Pi ttsburgh
San Di ego
San Franci sco
New Yor k

M | waukee

G nci nnat i
Atl anta

CLUB

Ari zona

Atl anta

Chi cago

G nci nnat i
Col or ado
Los Angel es
M ami

M | waukee
New Yor k

Phi | adel phi a
Pi ttsburgh
St. Louis

San Di ego

San Franci sco
Washi ngt on

BA

. 318
. 305
. 289
. 289
. 280
. 279
. 277
. 276
. 273
. 273
. 272
. 268
. 265
. 244
. 229
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SLG

. 510
. 505
. 436
. 499
. 427
. 454
. 366
. 466
. 434
. 357
. 444
. 353
. 420
. 384
. 430
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@
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OBP
. 371
. 375
. 357
. 369
. 340
. 331
. 353
. 349
. 343
. 333
. 356
. 350
. 337
. 326
.301
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vsSLHP

G AB R
469
384
463
485
386
445
383
369
454
381
378
400
374

CG SHO sV
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CLUB BATTI NG AND FI ELDI NG
SH SF HBP

H
149
117
134
140
108
124
106
102
124
104
103
107

97
90

o
NOONRFROOOOOORrOOR

113.

B
239
194
202
242
165
202
140
172
197
136
168
141
157
153
169

CLUB M SCELLANEQUS
DAY

vsRHP
4-
2-
2-
3-
6-
3-
2-
2-
3-
7-
3-
4-
2-
3-
5-

5-
1-
1-
2-
0-
4-
3-
3-
1-
2.
0-
3-
1-
2-
3-

RPOANDBOONRRRREUOAR
NOBRNAWUIIWARROIRUIN

9-
3-
3-
5-
6-
5-
5-
5-
4-
9-
3-
7-
2-
4-
7-

NOOAOWUITITINUIU100 00 W
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NI GHT

0-
0-
0-
0-
0-
2-
0-
0-
0-
0-
0-
0-
1-
1-
1-
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w
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HR

1- RUN
0-

1-
0-
2.
1-
1-
3-
4-
0-
3-
1-
4-
0-
1-
0-

RBI
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I ncl udes ganes of Saturday, March 12, 2016
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SO SB
117 9 5
62 11 3
82 5 3
95 8 8
77 19 5
105 11 7
62 4 2
96 6 3
101 11 3
74 4 3
82 17 1
86 10 7
88 6 3
79 7 6
92 9 4
HOME ATT
27720
53471
39283
103066
62319
19509
51995
39355
47072
34946
84277
41764
34741
27587
38138
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A L. SPRING TRAI NI NG LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Shaw, Bos.

A. Garcia, ChiA
Rua, Tex.
Abreu, Chi A
Lambo, GCak.
White, Hou.
Ciriaco, Tex.
Mtter, T.B.

C. Sanchez, ChiA
Ramirez, Ce.

STOLEN BASES

O Mal | ey, Sea.
Ciriaco, Tex.
Gonzal ez, Sea.
Lake, Tor.

L. Martin, Sea.
Ref snyder, NY-A
14 tied

RUNS SCORED
O Mal | ey, Sea.
Buss, LA-A

11 tied

DOUBLES
Forsythe, T.B.
Her nandez, Bos.
Jennings, T.B.

C. Sanchez, ChiA
Dozier, Mn.
Moust akas, K. C.
Rua, Tex.

19 tied

I ncl udes ganmes of Saturday,

. 526
. 500
. 421
. 409
. 400
. 391
. 375

NWWWWWh

O~ 00
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HOMVE RUNS

Duf fy, Hou.

M CGonzal ez, Hou.
Hol aday, Det.
Moya, Det.

Park, M n.
Saunders, Tor.
Vogt, Qak.

23 tied

SLUGGE NG PERCENTAGE
A. Grcia, ChiA
Shaw, Bos.

Lanmbo, QCak.
Abreu, Chi A
Ramirez, de.

C. Sanchez, Chi A
Motter, T.B.

Rua, Tex.

White, Hou.

V. Martinez, Det.

H TS

A Garcia, ChiA
Nava, LA-A

Sar di nas, Sea.
Shaw, Bos.

10 tied

TRI PLES

Brown, Tor.
DeShi el ds, Tex.
Naquin, de.
Robertson, Sea.
42 tied

March 12, 2016

NOWWWWWwWwWw

1. 050
. 895
. 800
L7127
. 696
. 682
. 632
. 632
. 609
. 577

PNNNDN

RUNS BATTED I N
Kinsler, Det.

A Garcia, Chi A
Hol aday, Det.
Saunders, Tor.
Mazara, Tex.
Shaw, Bos.

8 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE
Shaw, Bos.

A Garcia, ChiA
Rua, Tex.

Gal l o, Tex.
Lanmbo, Qak.
Abreu, ChiA
Motter, T.B.
Choi, LA-A
Ramrez, Ce.

2 tied

BASES ON BALLS
Ei bner, K C
Gl | o, Tex.
Sano, Mn.
Cabrera, Det.
Choi, LA-A

Col l'ins, Det.
Fl aherty, Bal.
M Gehee, Det.
Robertson, Sea.
Upton, Det.

TOTAL BASES

A. Grcia, ChiA
Hol aday, Det.
Kinsler, Det.
Park, Mn.
Saunders, Tor.
Shaw, Bos.
Abreu, ChiA
Lanmbo, Qak.
Moust akas, K. C.
Ramrez, Ce.

12
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.571
. 545
. 476
. 455
. 455
. 435
. 429
. 400
. 400
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A L. SPRING TRAI NI NG LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Rodon, Chi A
Feliz, Hou.

Pel frey, Det.
Wight, Bos.
Stroman, Tor.
Sal azar, Ce.
Santi ago, LA-A
Di ckey, Tor.

Kl ein, Tex.
Paxt on, Sea.

SAVES
GQustave, Hou.
M naya, Hou.
33 tied

SHUTOUTS
None.

PRWWWNNRERO

I ncl udes ganmes of Saturday,

NN

WON- LOST

Fl oyd, Tor.
Hol | and, Tex.
| wakuma, Sea.
Morin, LA-A
Rodon, Chi A
Snyly, T.B.

69 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
Pel frey, Det.
Stroman, Tor.
Di ckey, Tor.
Paxt on, Sea.
Sal azar, Ce.
Anderson, Cde.
Severino, NY-A
Onens, Bos.
Santiago, LA-A
8 tied

=
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March 12, 2016

FPNNNDNNNN

GAMES PI TCHED
Al exander, K C
Jerez, Bos.
Myl an, K. C.

73 tied

RPOOOOOO

STRI KEQUTS

Sal azar, Ce.
Santiago, LA-A
Wight, Bal.
Ownens, Bos.
Severino, NY-A
Stroman, Tor.
Al bur quer que, LA-A
Feliz, Hou.

Val dez, Det.

12 tied

F. Paulino, de.

oo

COWPLETE GAMES
None.



A L. GRAPEFRU T LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Shaw, Bos.

Wi te, Hou.
Mtter, T.B.

V. Martinez, Det.

Ri ckard, Bal.
Betts, Bos.

Di ckerson, T.B.
Boesch, Bos.

J. Martinez, Det.

D. Marrero, Bos.

STOLEN BASES
Lake, Tor.

Ref snyder, NY-A
I gl esias, Det.
Ki ernaier, T.B.
LaMarre, Bos.
Mari sni ck, Hou.
Rei nol d, Bal .

32 tied

RUNS SCORED
Adans, Tor.
Burns, Tor.
Ceciliani, Tor.
Her nandez, Bos.

J. Martinez, Det.

6 tied

DOUBLES
Forsythe, T.B.
Her nandez, Bos.
Jennings, T.B.
Dozier, Mn.

10 tied

. 526
. 391
. 368
. 308
. 259
. 238
. 238
. 227
. 190
. 150

EPNNNDNNOW

oo
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I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

HOMVE RUNS

Duf fy, Hou.

M CGonzal ez, Hou.
Hol aday, Det.
Moya, Det.

Park, M n.
Saunders, Tor.

8 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Shaw, Bos.
Motter, T.B.
White, Hou.

V. Martinez, Det.
J. Martinez, Det.
Betts, Bos.
Boesch, Bos.

Di ckerson, T.B.

Ri ckard, Bal.

2 tied

H TS

Shaw, Bos.

Hol aday, Det.
I gl esias, Det.
Schoop, Bal.
White, Hou.

9 tied

TRI PLES
Brown, Tor.
21 tied

March 12, 2016

NOWWWWwwWww
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RUNS BATTED I N
Kinsler, Det.
Hol aday, Det.
Saunders, Tor.
Shaw, Bos.
Jennings, T.B.
Park, Mn.
Travis, Bos.
wal ker, Bal.
Goi ns, Tor.
Rasmus, Hou.

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE
Shaw, Bos.
Mtter, T.B.
White, Hou.

V. Martinez, Det.
Di ckerson, T.B.
D. Marrero, Bos.
Ri ckard, Bal.

J. Martinez, Det.
Betts, Bos.
Boesch, Bos.

BASES ON BALLS
Sano, Mn.
Cabrera, Det.
Col l'ins, Det.
Fl aherty, Bal.
McGehee, Det.
Upt on, Det.

7 tied

TOTAL BASES
Hol aday, Det.
Ki nsl er, Det.
Park, Mn.
Saunders, Tor.
Shaw, Bos.
Dozier, Mn.
Jennings, T.B.
V. Martinez, Det.
Moya, Det.

4 tied

=
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A L. GRAPEFRU T LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Fel iz, Hou.

Pel frey, Det.
Wight, Bos.
Stroman, Tor.

Di ckey, Tor.

Onens, Bos.
Severino, NY-A

SAVES

SHUTQUTS
None.

ARrWNNREER

NN

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

WON- LOST

Fl oyd, Tor.
Snyly, T.B.
May, M n.
37 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
Pel frey, Det.
Stroman, Tor.
Di ckey, Tor.
Severino, NY-A
Onens, Bos.
Chavez, Tor.
Fel iz, Hou.
May, Mn.
Wight, Bos.

3 tied

March 12, 2016
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GAMES PI TCHED
Jerez, Bos.
36 tied

STRI KEOUTS
Wight, Bal.
Onens, Bos.

Severi no,
St roman,

NY- A
Tor.

Fel iz, Hou.
Val dez, Det.

5 tied

=
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COVPLETE GAMES
None.



A L. CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
A Garcia, ChiA
Rua, Tex.

Abreu, ChiA
Lambo, Gak.
Ciriaco, Tex.

C. Sanchez, ChiA
Ram rez, Ce.
Jones, Tex.

Choi, LA-A

G avotella, LA-A

STOLEN BASES
O Mal | ey, Sea.
Ciriaco, Tex.
Gonzal ez, Sea.
L. Martin, Sea.
9 tied

RUNS SCORED

O Mal | ey, Sea.
Buss, LA-A

Boni faci o, K C.
Gall o, Tex.

A Garcia, ChiA
Ram rez, de.

C. Sanchez, ChiA
Trout, LA-A

8 tied

DOUBLES

C. Sanchez, Chi A
Moust akas, K. C.
Rua, Tex.

9 tied

. 500
. 421
. 409
. 400
. 375
. 364
. 348

NWWWwhH
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I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

HOME RUNS
Vogt, Qak.
15 tied

SLUGGE NG PERCENTAGE
A. Grcia, ChiA
Lanmbo, QCak.
Abreu, Chi A
Ramrez, de.

C. Sanchez, ChiA
Rua, Tex.

Robi nson, Tex.

G avotella, LA-A
Jones, Tex.

Gall o, Tex.

H TS

A Garcia, ChiA
Nava, LA-A
Sar di nas, Sea.
Abreu, Chi A
Ciriaco, Tex.
Mazara, Tex.
Moust akas, K. C.
Ronero, Sea.
S. Smith, Sea.
8 tied

TRI PLES

DeShi el ds, Tex.
Naquin, de.
Robertson, Sea.
21 tied

March 12, 2016

1. 050
. 800
L7127
. 696
. 682
. 632
. 500
. 455
. 450
. 438

PNNN

RUNS BATTED | N
A Garcia, ChiA
Mazara, Tex.
Roner o, Sea.
Sar di nas, Sea.
Urshela, Ce.
Vogt, Qak.

7 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE
A. Grcia, ChiA
Rua, Tex.

Gal l o, Tex.
Lanmbo, Qak.
Abreu, Chi A
Choi, LA-A
Ramrez, Ce.

C. Sanchez, ChiA
Criaco, Tex.
Jones, Tex.

BASES ON BALLS
Ei bner, K C
Gl |l o, Tex.
Choi, LA-A
Robertson, Sea.
12 tied

TOTAL BASES

A. Garcia, ChiA
Abreu, Chi A
Lanmbo, Qak.
Moust akas, K. C.
Ramirez, Ce.

C. Sanchez, Chi A
Trout, LA-A
Urshela, Ce.
Vogt, Qak.

2 tied

[y
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. 545
. 476
. 455
. 455
. 435
. 400
. 400
. 391
. 360
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A L. CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Rodon, Chi A

Sal azar, de.
Santiago, LA-A

Kl ein, Tex.

Paxton, Sea.
Anderson, Ce.
Tepesch, Tex.

SAVES
18 tied

SHUTQUTS
None.

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

OAPOOWO

WON- LOST

Hol | and, Tex.
| wakuma, Sea.
Morin, LA-A
Rodon, Chi A
32 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
Paxt on, Sea.

Sal azar, de.
Anderson, de.
Santiago, LA-A
Kl ein, Tex.
Nuno, Sea.
Rodon, Chi A
Tepesch, Tex.

4 tied

ONNNNN®RO©
coococonvooO

March 12, 2016

PNNNN

GAMES PI TCHED
Al exander, K C
Myl an, K. C.

ojeojole)

37 tied

STRI KEQUTS

Sal azar, de.
Santiago, LA-A

Al bur quer que, LA-A
Al nonte, K C
Anderson, de.
Doubront, OCak.

Kl ein, Tex.

Kl uber, Cde.

F. Rodriguez, QCak.
Zych, Sea.

F. Paulino, de.

14

-
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COVPLETE GAMES
None.



CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
A Garcia, ChiA
Rua, Tex.

Van Sl yke, LA-N
Abreu, Chi A
Lambo, Gak.
Barnes, LA-N
Ciriaco, Tex.

C. Sanchez, ChiA
LeMahi eu, Col .
Ramirez, Ce.

STOLEN BASES
Al cantara, ChiN
Noel , LA-N

O Mal | ey, Sea.
Ciriaco, Tex.
Gonzal ez, Sea.
Her nandez, S.F.
L. Martin, Sea.
Peraza, Gin.
Weeks, S.D.

16 tied

RUNS SCORED
O Mal | ey, Sea.
Buss, LA-A

10 tied

DOUBLES

C. Sanchez, Chi A
Castillo, Ari.
Drury, Ari.

Moust akas, K. C.
Rua, Tex.
Santana, MI.

18 tied

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

. 500
.421
. 421
. 409
. 400
. 389
. 375
. 364
. 350
. 348

NWWWWWWwh M
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HOVE RUNS
Barnes, LA-N
Segedin, LA-N
Story, l.
Vogt, Cak.

W lliamson, S F.
34 tied

SLUGGE NG PERCENTAGE
A. Grcia, ChiA
Barnes, LA-N
Van Slyke, LA-N
Segedin, LA-N
Lanmbo, Qak.

W Ilianmson, S F.
Abreu, ChiA

Ram rez, de.

C. Sanchez, ChiA
Rua, Tex.

H TS

Arenado, Col .
Drury, Ari.

A Garcia, ChiA
Nava, LA-A
Sar di nas, Sea.
Segura, Ari.

11 tied

TRI PLES

Ahned, Ari.
Borenstein, Ari.
DeShi el ds, Tex.
Naquin, de.
Pani k, S.F.
Robertson, Sea.
49 tied

March 12, 2016

NWWWwww

1. 050
. 889
. 842
. 826
. 800
. 750
L1727
. 696
. 682
. 632

PNNNDNNDN

RUNS BATTED I N

A. Garcia, ChiA 10
Cul berson, LA-N 8
Mazara, Tex. 8
Wl lianmson, S.F. 8
9 tied 7
ON- BASE PERCENTAGE

A Garcia, ChiA . 545
Barnes, LA-N . 522
Van Slyke, LA-N . 522
Rua, Tex. . 476
Gal | o, Tex. . 455
Lanmbo, Qak. . 455
Abreu, ChiA . 435
Her nandez, S.F. . 429
Choi, LA-A . 400
Ramrez, Ce. . 400
BASES ON BALLS

Bl ash, S.D. 6
Ei bner, K C 6
Gl | o, Tex. 6
8 tied 5
TOTAL BASES

A Garcia, Chi A 21
W lianmson, S. F. 21
Drury, Ari. 20
Segedin, LA-N 19
Ahned, Ari. 17
Arenado, Col . 17
10 tied 16



CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /
EARNED RUN AVERAGE

Rodon, Chi A
Reed, Cin.

Sal azar, de.
Santiago, LA-A
Frias, LA-N

Kl ein, Tex.
Paxt on, Sea.

Bl ackburn, S.F.

Anderson, Ce.
Gray, Col.

SAVES
Broadway, S.F.
Hayes, Gin.
38 tied

SHUTOUTS
None.

AhhPOOOWWERO

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

NN

WON- LOST
Bradl ey, Ari.

De La Rosa, Ari.

Hol | and, Tex.
I wakune, Sea.
Morin, LA-A
Rodon, Chi A
Wagner, Ari.
69 tied

I NNl NGS PI TCHED
Paxt on, Sea.
Sal azar, Ce.

Samardzija, S.F.

Moscot, Gin.
Peavy, S.F.
Bl ackburn, S.F.
Anderson, Ce.

De La Rosa, Ari.

Reed, Gin.
3 tied

March 12, 2016
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GAMES PI TCHED
Al exander, K C
Broadway, S.F.
CGoforth, MI.
Kontos, S.F.
Myl an, K. C.

[ojeololelolele)]

Schlitter, Col.

Strickland, S.F.

65 tied

STRI KEQUTS

Sal azar, Ce.
Santiago, LA-A
Gurka, Col .

Al bur quer que, LA-A
14 tied

F. Paulino, de.

oG

COWPLETE GAMES
None.



N. L. SPRI NG TRAI NI NG LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Adivera, Atl.
Van Sl yke, LA-N
Pi scotty, St.L
Barnes, LA-N
Taijeron, NY-N
LeMahi eu, Col .

C. Hernandez, Phi.

4 tied

STOLEN BASES
Tilson, St.L

Al cantara, ChiN
Noel , LA-N
Hanson, Pit.

C. Hernandez, Phi.

Her nandez, S.F.
Peraza, G n.
Pi scotty, St.L
Turner, Was.
Weeks, S.D.

RUNS SCORED
Si zenore, Was.
Adri anza, S.F.
Burriss, Phi.
Canpana, Was.
Canpbel I, NY-N
Lough, Phi.
Santana, MI.
Segedin, LA-N
Weeks, Ari.
23 tied

DOUBLES
Castillo, Ari.
Drury, Ari.
Garcia, Atl.

A Garcia, St.L
Santana, MI.
20 tied

I ncl udes ganmes of Saturday,

. 462
. 421
. 412
. 389
. 389
. 350
. 346
. 333
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HOVE RUNS
Franco, Phi .
Barnes, LA-N
Ruf, Phi.
Segedin, LA-N

Si zenore, Was.
Story, Col.

W/ liamson, S.F.
25 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Barnes, LA-N
Van Slyke, LA-N
Segedi n, LA-N
Wl liamson, S.F.
Taijeron, NY-N
Smith, Atl.

A. Garcia, St.L
Pham St.L
Qivera, Atl.
Moore, Was.

H TS
Adivera, Atl.
Ar enado, Col .
Drury, Ari.
Ram rez, Pit.
Segura, Ari.
8 tied

TRI PLES

Quinn, Phi.
Ahned, Ari.
Borenstein, Ari.
den Dekker, Was.
Pani k, S.F.
Smith, Atl.

45 tied

March 12, 2016
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. 889
. 842
. 826
. 750
.722
. 708
. 615
. 550
. 538
. 526

EPNNNNN W

RUNS BATTED | N
Franco, Phi.
Ruf, Phi.

Cul berson, LA-N
Taijeron, NY-N
Wl liamson, S F.
Arenado, Col .
Drury, Ari.
Guerrero, Ari.
Segedin, LA-N
Story, Col.

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE
Piscotty, St.L
Barnes, LA-N

Van Slyke, LA-N
Martinson, Was.
Aivera, Atl.

C. Hernandez, Phi.
Her nandez, S.F.
Taijeron, NY-N
Pham St.L

Al bies, Atl.

BASES ON BALLS
Bl ash, S.D.
Campbel |, NY-N
Freeman, Atl.
10 tied

TOTAL BASES
Wl liamson, S F.
Drury, Ari.
Franco, Phi.
Ruf, Phi.
Segedin, LA-N
Si zenore, \Was.
Ahned, Ari.
Arenado, Col .
Smith, Atl.

8 tied

10
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. 524

. 522
. 455
. 444
. 433
. 429
. 429
. 391
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N. L. SPRI NG TRAI NI NG LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Roar k, Was.
Reed, Cin.
Frias, LA-N

Vel asquez, Phi.
Bl ackburn, S.F.
Gay, Col.
Samardzija, S F.
De La Rosa, Ari.
Locke, Pit.

Col on, NY-N

SAVES
Broadway, S.F.
Hayes, Gin.
Neris, Phi.

41 tied

SHUTOUTS
None.

oo AROERER

I ncl udes ganmes of Saturday,

PNNN

WON- LOST
Asher, Phi.
Bradl ey, Ari.

De La Rosa, Ari.

Wagner, Ari.
74 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
Locke, Pit.
Roar k, Was.

Samardzija, S F.

Vel asquez, Phi .
Mbscot, Cin.
Peavy, S.F.

Bl ackburn, S.F.

De La Rosa, Ari.

Reed, Cin.
2 tied

March 12, 2016
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GAMES PI TCHED

0 Broadway, S.F.

0 Goforth, MI.

0 Kontos, S.F.

0 Partch, Pit.
Rondon, Pit.
Schlitter, Col.
Strickland, S.F.
55 tied

STRI KEQUTS
Gurka, Col.
Asher, Phi.
Roar k, Was.

Vel asquez, Phi .
W nkler, Atl.
10 tied

=
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COVPLETE GAMES
None.



N. L. GRAPEFRU T LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Adivera, Atl.

Pi scotty, St.L
Taijeron, NY-N

C. Hernandez, Phi.

Al bies, Atl.
Pham St.L
Martinson, Was.
Smith, Atl.
Diaz, St.L
Conforto, NY-N

STOLEN BASES
Tilson, St.L

Hanson, Pit.

C. Hernandez, Phi.
Pi scotty, .L
Turner, Was.

9 tied

RUNS SCORED

Si zenore, Was.
Burriss, Phi.
Canpana, Was.
Canpbel I, NY-N
Lough, Phi.

7 tied

DOUBLES
Garcia, Atl.

A. Grcia, St.L
11 tied

. 462
. 412
. 389
. 346
. 333
. 300
. 294
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I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

HOMVE RUNS
Franco, Phi.
Ruf, Phi.

Si zenore, Was.
Arenci bia, Phi.
Freeman, Atl.
Maxwel I, M a.
Moore, Was.
Robi nson, Was.
Rupp, Phi.

42 tied

SLUGGE NG PERCENTAGE
Taijeron, NY-N
Smth, Atl.

A Garcia, St.L
Pham St.L
Aivera, Atl.
Moore, Was.
Piscotty, St.L

Al bies, Atl.

C. Hernandez, Phi.
Martinson, Was.

H TS

Adivera, Atl.
Ramirez, Pit.
Gichuk, St.L

C. Hernandez, Phi.
Herrera, Phi.

10 tied

TRI PLES

Qui nn, Phi .

den Dekker, Was.
Smth, Atl.

17 tied

March 12, 2016
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RUNS BATTED I N
Franco, Phi.
Ruf, Phi.
Taijeron, NY-N
Florinon, Pit.
A Garcia, St.L
Hunter, Phi.

Si zenore, Was.
4 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE
Pi scotty, St.L
Martinson, Was.
Qivera, Atl.

C. Hernandez, Phi.
Tai jeron, NY-N
Pham St.L

Al bies, Atl.

Hei sey, Was.

4 tied

BASES ON BALLS
Canpbel I, NY-N
Freeman, Atl.
Hei sey, Was.

K. Johnson, Atl.
Kel 'y, NY-N
Lough, Phi .

9 tied

TOTAL BASES
Franco, Phi.
Ruf, Phi.

Si zenore, Was.
Smith, Atl.
Arenci bi a, Phi.
A Garcia, St.L
Grichuk, St.L
Qui nn, Phi.
Herrera, Phi.
Aivera, Atl.

10

=
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.524
. 455
. 444
. 433
. 429
. 391
. 385
. 364
. 333
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N. L. GRAPEFRU T LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Roar k, Was.

Vel asquez, Phi.
Locke, Pit.

Col on, NY-N

SAVES
Neris, Phi.
21 tied

SHUTOQUTS
None.

1.00
4.00
6. 00
6.75

=N

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

WON- LOST
Asher, Phi.
37 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
Locke, Pit.
Roar k, Was.
Vel asquez, Phi .
Col on, NY-N
Blair, Atl.

LaFr onboi se, Phi.

Lyons, St.L
Narveson, M a.
Nicasio, Pit.

Wai nwight, St.L

March 12,
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2016

GAMES PI TCHED
Partch, Pit.
Rondon, Pit.
27 tied

STRI KEQUTS
Asher, Phi.
Roar k, Was.
Vel asquez, Phi .

W nkl er,

Atl.

Hi noj osa, Phi.

Liriano,
St unpf,
11 tied

Pit.
Phi .

O~N~N~00WOO©o
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COWPLETE GAMES
None.



N. L. CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Van Slyke, LA-N
Barnes, LA-N
LeMnhi eu, Col.
Geen, S.F.

Her nandez, S.F.
Johnson, LA-N

W liamson, S.F.

Segedin, LA-N
O Brien, Ari.
Par ker, S.F.

STOLEN BASES

Al cantara, ChiN
Noel , LA-N

Her nandez, S.F.
Peraza, G n.
Weeks, S.D.

7 tied

RUNS SCORED
Adrianza, S.F.
Santana, M.
Segedin, LA-N
Weeks, Ari.
16 tied

DOUBLES
Castillo, Ari.
Drury, Ari.
Santana, MI.
9 tied

. 421
. 389
. 350
. 333
. 333
. 333
. 321
. 304
. 286
. 267

oo NWWWhA

WhBADN

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

HOVE RUNS
Barnes, LA-N
Segedin, LA-N
Story, .

Wl lianmson, S F.
19 tied

SLUGGE NG PERCENTAGE
Barnes, LA-N
Van Slyke, LA-N
Segedi n, LA-N
W1l liamson, S.F.
LeMahi eu, Col .
Par ker, S.F.
Geen, S F.

O Brien, Ari.
Thonpson, LA-N
Johnson, LA-N

H TS

Arenado, Col .
Drury, Ari.
Segura, Ari.
Brito, Ari.
Ervin, Cn.
Geen, S.F.
Santana, MI.
W/ liamson, S.F.
8 tied

TRI PLES

Ahned, Ari.
Borenstein, Ari.
Pani k, S.F.

28 tied

2016

NWWwWww

. 889
. 842
. 826
. 750
. 500
. 500
. 481
. 429
. 407
. 381

PNNN

RUNS BATTED | N

Cul berson, LA-N 8
W lianmson, S. F. 8
Arenado, Col . 7
Drury, Ari. 7
Cuerrero, Ari. 7
Segedin, LA-N 7
Story, Col. 7
9 tied 6
ON- BASE PERCENTAGE

Barnes, LA-N . 522
Van Slyke, LA-N . 522
Her nandez, S.F. . 429
LeMahi eu, Col . . 381
W/ liamson, S F. . 367
Segedin, LA-N . 360
Bl ash, S.D. . 346
4 tied . 333
BASES ON BALLS

Bl ash, S.D. 6
Barnes, LA-N 5
Bl acknon, Col. 5
C. Brown, LA-N 5
Santana, M. 5
Schi npf, S.D. 5
Votto, Cin. 5
9 tied 4
TOTAL BASES

Wl lianmson, S.F. 21
Drury, Ari. 20
Segedin, LA-N 19
Ahmed, Ari 17
Arenado, Col 17



N. L. CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Reed, G n.

Frias, LA-N

Bl ackburn, S.F.
Gay, Col.
Sanardzija, S.F.

De La Rosa, Ari.
Moscot, Cin.

Peavy, S.F.

SAVES
Broadway, S.F.
Hayes, Cin.
20 tied

SHUTQUTS
None.

[y

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

oo RWE
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WON- LOST
Bradl ey, Ari.

De La Rosa, Ari.

Wagner, Ari.
37 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED

Samardzija, S.F.

Moscot, Cin.
Peavy, S.F.
Bl ackburn, S.F.

De La Rosa, Ari.

Reed, Gin.
Bradl ey, Ari.
Gray, Col.

3 tied

NNNE®O®®©
ONNOORNNO

March 12, 2016

PNNN

GAMES PI TCHED
Broadway, S.F.
CGoforth, MI.
Kontos, S.F.
Schlitter, Col.

[ejole)

Strickland, S.F.

28 tied

STRI KEOUTS
Gurka, Col.

Bl anton, LA-N
Cingrani, Cn.
De La Rosa, Ari.
Estevez, Col.
Kershaw, LA-N
Patton, ChiN
Reed, G n.

16 tied

=
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COVPLETE GAMES
None.



GRAPEFRUI T LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Shaw, Bos.
Aivera, Atl.
Piscotty, St.L
White, Hou.
Taijeron, NY-N
Motter, T.B.

C. Hernandez, Phi.

Al bies, Atl.
V. Martinez, Det.
Pham St.L

STOLEN BASES
Tilson, St.L
Hanson, Pit.

C. Hernandez, Phi.

Lake, Tor.
Piscotty, St.L
Ref snyder, NY-A
Tur ner, Was.

14 tied

RUNS SCORED

Si zenore, Was.
Adans, Tor.
Burns, Tor.
Burriss, Phi.
Canpana, Was.
Canpbel I, NY-N
Ceci | i ani, Tor.
Her nandez, Bos.
Lough, Phi .

J. Martinez, Det.

DOUBLES
Forsythe, T.B.
Her nandez, Bos.
Jennings, T.B.
Dozier, Mn.
Garcia, Atl.

A. Garcia, St.L
21 tied

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

. 526
. 462
. 412
.391
. 389
. 368
. 346
. 333
. 308
. 300

NWWWwwWwwww
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HOMVE RUNS
Franco, Phi.
Duf fy, Hou.

M Gonzal ez, Hou.
Hol aday, Det.
Moya, Det.
Park, Mn.
Ruf, Phi.
Saunders, Tor.
Si zenore, Was.
14 tied

SLUGGE NG PERCENTAGE
Shaw, Bos.
Taijeron, NY-N
Smth, Atl.
Mtter, T.B.

A Garcia, St.L
Wi te, Hou.

V. Martinez, Det.
J. Martinez, Det.
Pham St.L
Aivera, Atl.

H TS

Adivera, Atl.
Ramirez, Pit.
Shaw, Bos.
Grichuk, St.L
C. Hernandez, Phi.
Herrera, Phi.
Hol aday, Det.
1 glesias, Det.
Schoop, Bal.
Wi te, Hou.

TRI PLES

Quinn, Phi.
Brown, Tor.

den Dekker, Was.
Smth, Atl.

38 tied

March 12,

2016
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. 895

. 708
. 632
. 615
. 609
. 577
.571
. 550
. 538

PNNND®

RUNS BATTED I N
Kinsler, Det.
Franco, Phi.
Ruf, Phi.

Hol aday, Det.
Saunders, Tor.
Shaw, Bos.
Taijeron, NY-N
4 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE
Shaw, Bos.
Piscotty, St.L
Martinson, Was.
Aivera, Atl.

C. Hernandez, Phi.
Motter, T.B.
Taijeron, NY-N
Pham St.L

Wi te, Hou.

Al bies, Atl.

BASES ON BALLS
Canpbel I, NY-N
Freeman, Atl.
Sano, Mn.

9 tied

TOTAL BASES
Hol aday, Det.
Franco, Phi.
Ruf, Phi.

Si zenore, Was.
Kinsler, Det.
Park, Mn.
Saunders, Tor.
Shaw, Bos.
Smith, Atl.

2 tied

.571
. 524
. 455
. 444
. 433
. 429
. 429
. 391
. 391
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GRAPEFRUI T LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Roar k, Was.
Feliz, Hou.

Pel frey, Det.
Wight, Bos.
Stroman, Tor.

Di ckey, Tor.
Vel asquez, Phi.
Onens, Bos.
Severino, NY-A
Locke, Pit.

SAVES
GQustave, Hou.
M naya, Hou.
Neris, Phi.
36 tied

SHUTOUTS
None.

I ncl udes ganes of Saturday,

oaRRONNRERE

PNNN

WON- LOST
Asher, Phi.
Fl oyd, Tor.
Snyly, T.B.
May, Mn.
74 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
Pel frey, Det.
Stroman, Tor.

Di ckey, Tor.
Locke, Pit.
Roar k, Was.

Vel asquez, Phi.
Severino, NY-A
Onens, Bos.

4 tied

March 12,

2016
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PNNNN

GAMES Pl TCHED

Jerez,

Partch,
Rondon,
63 tied

RPOOO

STRI KEQUTS
Wight, Bal.
Asher, Phi.

Stroman, Tor.
Vel asquez, Phi.
Feliz, Hou.

Val dez, Det.
Wnkler, Atl.

Bos.
Pit.
Pit.

=
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COWPLETE GAMES
None.



SPRI NG TRAI NI NG ATTENDANCE /

TEAM

Baltinmore Oriol es
Bost on Red Sox

Chi cago Wiite Sox
C evel and | ndi ans
Detroit Tigers
Houst on Astros
Kansas City Royal s
Los Angel es Angels of Ana
M nnesota Tw ns
New Yor k Yankees
OGakl and Athletics
Seattl e Mariners
Tanpa Bay Rays
Texas Rangers
Toronto Bl ue Jays
AL Total s

Ari zona Di anbndbacks
Atl anta Braves

Chi cago Cubs
Cincinnati Reds
Col or ado Rocki es

Los Angel es Dodgers
Mam Marlins

M | waukee Brewers
New York Mets

Phi | adel phia Phillies
Pittsburgh Pirates
St. Louis Cardinals
San Di ego Padres

San Francisco G ants
Washi ngt on Nati onal s
NL Total s

M.B Total s

I ncl udes ganmes of Sat urday,
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Home Ganes------  ------
Tot Att Avg Att Dat es
43052 7175 7
59663 9944 5
23154 4631 6
20818 4164 7
47179 7863 7
23700 3950 5
43067 7178 7
40053 6676 6
40932 8186 7
54401 9067 6
23896 4779 6
45357 7560 6
29926 4988 5
29191 5838 6
28969 4828 6
553358 6510 92
62319 10387 7
38138 6356 7
103066 14724 5
27587 3941 6
39355 7871 6
51995 10399 6
19509 4877 7
34741 4963 4
41764 6961 5
53471 6684 6
47072 6725 5
39283 6547 5
34946 5824 6
84277 10535 5
27720 5544 6
705243 7583 86
1258601 7071 178

March 12, 2016

Road Ganes------
Tot Att Avg Att
45469 6496
40356 8071
42600 7100
48885 6984
46705 6672
30076 6015
58602 8372
56188 9365
49545 7078
47797 7966
33279 5547
36803 6134
42414 8483
37574 6262
39854 6642
656147 7132
57956 8279
37045 5292
47689 9538
55501 9250
37821 6304
55483 9247
48259 6894
21865 5466
28995 5799
38905 6484
32563 6513
32607 6521
40019 6670
33557 6711
34189 5698
602454 7005
1258601 7071



